OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 02/17/2004 15:23

3/7 RightFAX 2/19/04 12:50 PAGE 02/17/2004 PARRIGAR GROUP VIC 2503892659

700066660

PAGE 82

PRINT PTO-1895 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE (Rev. 1962) PATENTS ONLY	
OMB No. 0861-0827 (mp. 8/30/2005)	
Televative ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks	Planse record the attrohed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ion):	Name and eddress of receiving purty(les)     Name: Maximum Separation Systems inc.
Richard H. Chiliback Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying puriptes) attached? Yes (*) to	
3. Neture of conveyence:	
AssignmentMerger	Street Address:
Becunty Agreement Change of Name	6588 Scoke Road
Other Confirmation of Assignment	GOOD SUCKE FLORE
_	City: Socke State: BC Zip: Vite 1N0
Execution Date: 17 February 2004	Additional remarks) & addresses misshed? Yes 💉 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
while described in helps that troubler with a new conjugation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional cumbers allested? Yes 12 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and palants involved:
l concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total (se (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Beriger IP Law	
1	Enclosed 1
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit scoount
	8. Deposit sonourt number:
Street Address: Suite 290, Teresen Gas Building	021036
1675 Douglas Straet	
City: Victorie State: 6C Zip: VSW 205	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
]	Al
Robert H. Berriger, Reg. No. 26,125	17 Feb 2004
Neme of Person Signing	Tara Land
Total number of pages including cover sheet, displanants, and demonstrate.	
CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	

Currentement of Polants & Trademarks, Dan Adelgaments Westington, D.C. 49831

**PATENT REEL: 014394 FRAME: 0132**  03/2004 09:57 2503892659 BARRIGAR GROUP VIC PAGE 02

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Richard H. Chilibeck Inc. to Maximum Separation Systems Inc.

WHEREAS, Richard H. Chilibeck Inc. (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), having a full post office address of:

5549 Forest Hill Road Victoria, British Columbia CANADA, V8X 3X1

being transferee, by way of assignment from the inventor Richard H. Chilibeck, of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in:

United States Patent No. 6,692,636
Scheduled to issue 17 February 2004
Titled APPARATUS REMOVING METALLIC PARTICLES FROM EFFLUENT LIQUID WASTE
Arising from United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/908,682, filed 18 July 2001.

AND WHEREAS, **Maximum Separation Systems Inc.**, a British Columbia, Canada corporation (hereinafter called the "Assignee) having a full post office address of:

6588 Sooke Road Sooke, British Columbia Canada V0S 1N0

has acquired, by assignment, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application and patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

AND WHEREAS it is desired, by this Memorandum, to confirm the assignment aforesaid, and to provide evidence thereof for recordal in such Patent Offices as may be expedient;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED (\$100.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

- 1 -

03/2004 09:57 2503892659 BARRIGAR GROUP VIC PAGE 03

of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, confirms that the Assignor has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and said patent and application, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and assigns to and authorizes the Assignee to file in my name applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants that the Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and the Assignor agrees to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any

- 2 -

and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Victoria, British Columbia, this 1711 day of February, 2004. Visione of Centerin

Richard H. Chilibeck

**President** 

Richard H. Chilibeck Inc.

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this May of February, 2004, before me, personally appeared Richard H. Chilibeck, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Michael D. Cooper

Notary Public in and for the Province of

British Columbia, Canada. My Commission is for life.

Y:\MSS01\61385 US\Assignmenta\Corrf Asgnmt R Chiliback Inc to MSS.frm

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

- 3 -